
RACE  1	 11:32 PM	 (EUR19,200)	 Pont De Vivaux	 --   1500m
1	 608113	 Wild City (FR)	 64	 [	9]	 D Breux	 4.6%	 T Richard	 4.2%
2	 150376	 Tashanka (FR)	 59.5	 [	10]	S Ruis	 9.7%	 J Andreu	 11.7%
3	 049812	 Chop Val (FR)	 57	 [	1]	 M Waldhauser (1.5)	 11.8%	 F Foresi	 9.9%
4	 001602	 King Of Chill (IRE)	 57	 [	2]	 M Grandin	 12.8%	 J Andreu	 11.7%
5	 880739	 Manarola (FR)	 56	 [	5]	 A Molins (1.5)	 6.2%	 P Sigaud	 6.9%
6	 242294	 Purple Rain (FR)	 55	 [	7]	 A Crastus	 8.2%	 C Escuder	 11.1%
7	 234212	 Absolute (FR)	 55	 [	3]	 Coralie Pacaut (1.5)	 --%	 C Escuder	 11.1%
8	 380150	 Saskatoon	 55	 [	4]	 S St Lary Leroy (3.5)	 7.7%	 P Cottier	 13.2%
9	 742159	 Blanc Bleu (FR)	 54	 [	6]	 A Orani	 13.1%	 P Cottier	 13.2%
10	467317	 Chivere (FR)	 52.5	 [	8]	 M Germain (1.5)	 10.8%	 Y Bonnefoy	 4.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PONT DE VIVAUX 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 7	 Absolute (FR)
	 1	 Wild City (FR)
	 4	 King Of Chill (IRE)
	 3	 Chop Val (FR)

1	 Wild City (FR)	 67%
7	 Absolute (FR)	 56%
3	 Chop Val (FR)	 39%
9	 Blanc Bleu (FR)	 37%
2	 Tashanka (FR)	 37%

1	 Wild City (FR)	 67%
7	 Absolute (FR)	 47%
9	 Blanc Bleu (FR)	 30%
3	 Chop Val (FR)	 29%
5	 Manarola (FR)	 26%

1	 Wild City (FR)	 1:27.42
7	 Absolute (FR)	 1:27.81
3	 Chop Val (FR)	 1:28.13
9	 Blanc Bleu (FR)	 1:28.41
6	 Purple Rain (FR)	 1:28.71

Race Preview: Absolute (FR) Good recent form at this track, a win in November and a second 
over 1500m in a Class 3 Handicap on 8 December. Key chance. Wild City (FR) Two good runs at 
this track of late, a win on 12 November, and a third over the same trip in a Class 3 Handicap on 
8 December. Hard to ignore. King Of Chill (IRE) Placed second on 19 December at Chantilly in a 
Claimer over 1600m. Likes the PSF and can play a lead role. Chop Val (FR) Decent second over the 
track and trip in a Class 4 Claimer on 21 December, and a win over the same on 8 December in a 
Class 3 Handicap. Player.

RACE  2	 12:07 AM	 (EUR15,400)	 Pont De Vivaux	 --   1500m
1	 614960	 Mafalda Story (FR)	 60	 [	5]	 A Crastus	 8.2%	 M M S-lacaille	 7.9%
2	 693581	 Braveheart (GER)	 58	 [	1]	 E Puillet-roda	 8.1%	 J Parize	 7.5%
3	 004340	 Magic Treville (FR)	 57.5	 [	8]	 A Orani	 13.1%	 M M S-lacaille	 7.9%
4	 622005	 Amore Mia (FR)	 57	 [	2]	 M Germain (1.5)	 10.8%	 C Escuder	 11.1%
5	 121006	 Mandoki (FR)	 57	 [	9]	 H Boutin	 8.0%	 J Andreu	 11.7%
6	 066412	 No Time (FR)	 56.5	 [	4]	 M Grandin	 12.8%	 M Krebs	 4.8%
7	 449310	 Toutelusive (FR)	 56.5	 [	3]	 H Besnier	 11.5%	 M Planard	 1.4%
8	 935626	 Don Falco (FR)	 54.5	 [	7]	 D Breux	 4.6%	 F Boualem	 3.9%
9	 035006	 Maya Chop (FR)	 54.5	 [	6]	 A Molins (1.5)	 6.2%	 J Parize	 7.5%
10	004183	 Louve Precieuse (FR)	 53	 [	10]	M Waldhauser (1.5)	 11.8%	 M Krebs	 4.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PONT DE VIVAUX 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 2	 Braveheart (GER)
	 6	 No Time (FR)
	 10	 Louve Precieuse (FR)
	 3	 Magic Treville (FR)

6	 No Time (FR)	 67%
2	 Braveheart (GER)	 50%
10	Louve Precieuse (FR)	 44%
1	 Mafalda Story (FR)	 34%
8	 Don Falco (FR)	 33%

1	 Mafalda Story (FR)	 42%
10	Louve Precieuse (FR)	 38%
8	 Don Falco (FR)	 33%
5	 Mandoki (FR)	 33%
6	 No Time (FR)	 33%

1	 Mafalda Story (FR)	 1:21.94
10	Louve Precieuse (FR)	 1:25.88
7	 Toutelusive (FR)	 1:26.98
8	 Don Falco (FR)	 1:28.18
3	 Magic Treville (FR)	 1:28.51

Race Preview: Braveheart (GER) Good win over the track and trip on 21 December in a Class 4 
Handicap. Ideal draw in stall 1 and will be hard to beat. No Time (FR) Ran well when second over 
the track and trip in a Class 4 Handicap on 21 December behind BRAVEHEART (2). On better terms 
she can make things interesting. Louve Precieuse (FR) Finished third over the track and trip on 
21 December in a Class 4 Handicap when beaten narrowly. Hard to rule out. Magic Treville (FR) 
Credible sixth last time, fourth previously over the track and trip on 6 December in a Class 4 
Handicap. In the mix.

RACE  3	 12:42 AM	 (EUR17,300)	 Pont De Vivaux	 --   2600m
1	 903131	 Riyak (FR)	 62	 [	8]	 Coralie Pacaut (1.5)	 --%	 J Parize	 7.5%
2	 980061	 Welcome Charly (FR)	 60.5	 [	1]	 M Grandin	 12.8%	 C Tolaini	 15.4%
3	 078836	 Interstella (GER)	 60	 [	9]	 A Orani	 13.1%	 M M S-lacaille	 7.9%
4	 274643	 Bagaz (FR)	 59	 [	2]	 A Molins (1.5)	 6.2%	 N Bellanger	 14.0%
5	 703969	 Louis Othon (FR)	 58.5	 [	10]	M Germain (1.5)	 10.8%	 C Escuder	 11.1%
6	 232591	 Kingori (USA)	 58	 [	6]	 H Boutin	 8.0%	 C Escuder	 11.1%
7	 614377	 Ben De Diane (FR)	 58	 [	11]	H Besnier	 11.5%	 P Cottier	 13.2%
8	 320075	 Kalife Alaplace (FR)	 58	 [	12]	E Puillet-roda	 8.1%	 C Tolaini	 15.4%
9	 862620	 Al Habisset (FR)	 56.5	 [	4]	 D Breux	 4.6%	 F Boualem	 3.9%
10	999063	 Reventador (IRE)	 56	 [	3]	 M Waldhauser (1.5)	 11.8%	 F Foresi	 9.9%
11	923549	 Moutraki (IRE)	 55	 [	7]	 S Ruis	 9.7%	 N Perret	 10.6%
12	866934	 Dragon Love (FR)	 54	 [	5]	 A Crastus	 8.2%	 N Perret	 10.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PONT DE VIVAUX 	 2600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2600M
	 2	 Welcome Charly (FR)
	 6	 Kingori (USA)
	 8	 Kalife Alaplace (FR)
	 10	 Reventador (IRE)

2	 Welcome Charly (FR)	100%
6	 Kingori (USA)	 44%
3	 Interstella (GER)	 40%
12	Dragon Love (FR)	 30%
9	 Al Habisset (FR)	 24%

2	 Welcome Charly (FR)	 100%
3	 Interstella (GER)	 46%
6	 Kingori (USA)	 45%
5	 Louis Othon (FR)	 33%
11	Moutraki (IRE)	 31%

10	Reventador (IRE)	 2:40.45
6	 Kingori (USA)	 2:40.64
11	Moutraki (IRE)	 2:40.97
12	Dragon Love (FR)	 2:42.37
5	 Louis Othon (FR)	 2:44.81

Race Preview: Welcome Charly (FR) Three wins of late, the latest over the track and trip in a Class 
4 Claimer on 21 December. Hard to dismiss. Kingori (USA) Recent success over the track and trip 
in a Class 4 on 21 December. One to pay close attention to. Kalife Alaplace (FR) Finished fifth over 
the track and trip in a Class 4 Handicap on 8 December. Capable of making the Top 3. Reventador 
(IRE) Placed third on the most recent start in a Class 4 on 21 December at this track. Ought to be in 
the shake-up.

RACE  4	 1:15 AM	 (EUR15,400)	 Pont De Vivaux	 --   2600m
1	 078532	 Patzesteve (FR)	 60	 [	3]	 Coralie Pacaut (1.5)	 --%	 R Fradet	 9.0%
2	 607450	 Rabbah (FR)	 59.5	 [	6]	 M Germain (1.5)	 10.8%	 C Escuder	 11.1%
3	 8684	 Valentine Day (FR)	 59.5	 [	11]	M Waldhauser (1.5)	 11.8%	 L Baudron	 8.6%
4	 002126	 Zilcover (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 A Molins (1.5)	 6.2%	 H Tabet	 20.0%
5	 055862	 Moor Malpic (FR)	 57.5	 [	9]	 M Grandin	 12.8%	 C Tolaini	 15.4%
6	 332700	 Dream Angel (FR)	 55.5	 [	4]	 A Orani	 13.1%	 D Chenu	 2.2%
7	 307520	 Soupir	 55.5	 [	10]	A Crastus	 8.2%	 R Fradet	 9.0%
8	 000096	 Lazulite (FR)	 55.5	 [	2]	 S Ruis	 9.7%	 N Perret	 10.6%
9	 799280	 D’orsay (FR)	 53.5	 [	7]	 D Fortuna (1.5)	 0.0%	 M Planard	 1.4%
10	009404	 Terre Sacree (FR)	 52	 [	8]	 M Sivan (3.5)	 0.0%	 F Foresi	 9.9%
11	080678	 Hashtag Joa (FR)	 52	 [	1]	 M Cabal (2.5)	 2.9%	 M Planard	 1.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PONT DE VIVAUX 	 2600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2600M
	 5	 Moor Malpic (FR)
	 1	 Patzesteve (FR)
	 8	 Lazulite (FR)
	 10	 Terre Sacree (FR)

5	 Moor Malpic (FR)	 67%
6	 Dream Angel (FR)	 50%
7	 Soupir	 33%
1	 Patzesteve (FR)	 33%
2	 Rabbah (FR)	 17%

5	 Moor Malpic (FR)	 67%
1	 Patzesteve (FR)	 53%
6	 Dream Angel (FR)	 50%
7	 Soupir	 38%
4	 Zilcover (FR)	 33%

4	 Zilcover (FR)	 2:45.16
9	 D’orsay (FR)	 2:45.27
7	 Soupir	 2:46.86
1	 Patzesteve (FR)	 2:47.57
5	 Moor Malpic (FR)	 2:48.45

Race Preview: Moor Malpic (FR) Placed on the last two runs, second on the most recent over 2600m 
in a Class 4 Handicap on 8 December at this track. Leading contender. Patzesteve (FR) Two solid 
runs of late, second over the track and trip in a Class 4 on 21 December. Capable of being competitive. 
Lazulite (FR) Recent sixth over 2600m in a Class 4 Handicap at this track on 8 December. Ought to be 
in the shake-up. Terre Sacree (FR) Placed fourth over the track and trip in a Class 4 Handicap on 
8 December. One to pay attention to and can have a say.
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第  1 场	 11:32 PM	 (19,200欧元)	 					   维沃	 -- 1500公尺
1	 608113	狂野城市	 Wild City (FR)	 64	 [	 9]	 布雷斯	 4.6%	 理查德	 4.2%
2	 150376	塔善卡	 Tashanka (FR)	 59.5	 [	10]	 瑞斯	 9.7%	 安德鲁	 11.7%
3	 049812	瓦尔世家	 Chop Val (FR)	 57	 [	 1]	 瓦浩瑟(1.5)	 11.8%	 弗雷西	 9.9%
4	 001602	逍散王	 King Of Chill (IRE)	 57	 [	 2]	 格兰丁	 12.8%	 安德鲁	 11.7%
5	 880739	曼纳罗拉	 Manarola (FR)	 56	 [	 5]	 莫林斯(1.5)	 6.2%	 斯盖德	 6.9%
6	 242294	紫雨	 Purple Rain (FR)	 55	 [	 7]	 卡拉图	 8.2%	 艾斯库德	 11.1%
7	 234212	绝对	 Absolute (FR)	 55	 [	 3]	 可拉丽(1.5)	 --%	 艾斯库德	 11.1%
8	 380150	萨科顿	 Saskatoon	 55	 [	 4]	 勒利(3.5)	 7.7%	 克迪尔	 13.2%
9	 742159	白蓝色	 Blanc Bleu (FR)	 54	 [	 6]	 欧拉尼	 13.1%	 克迪尔	 13.2%
10	 467317	奇维尔	 Chivere (FR)	 52.5	 [	 8]	 杰尔曼(1.5)	 10.8%	 邦尼菲	 4.5%
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佳选 	 维沃 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 7	绝对

	 1	 狂野城市

	 4	 逍散王

	 3	 瓦尔世家

1	 狂野城市	 67%
7	 绝对	 56%
3	 瓦尔世家	 39%
9	 白蓝色	 37%
2	 塔善卡	 37%

1	 狂野城市	 67%
7	 绝对	 47%
9	 白蓝色	 30%
3	 瓦尔世家	 29%
5	 曼纳罗拉	 26%

1	 狂野城市	1:27.42
7	 绝对	 1:27.81
3	 瓦尔世家	1:28.13
9	 白蓝色	 1:28.41
6	 紫雨	 1:28.71

赛事预览: 绝对 近期于此地的状态可取，于11月夺冠一次，并于12月8日在一场1500米第3级让

磅赛中获得亚军，今夺魁胜算大。  狂野城市 近两仗于此地表现出色，于11月12日获胜，12月

8日在一场1500米第3级让磅赛中获得季军，今不容忽视。逍散王 12月19日在尚蒂伊的1600米

赛事中获得亚军，擅长于胶沙地作战，可扮演争胜主角。  瓦尔世家 12月21日于此地同程一场

第4级赛事中获得亚军，11月8日于一场此地同程第3级让磅赛中获胜，可力撼群驹。

第  2 场	 12:07 AM	(15,400欧元)	 					   维沃	 -- 1500公尺
1	 614960	玛法达	 Mafalda Story (FR)	 60	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 8.2%	 康德拉	 7.9%
2	 693581	勇心	 Braveheart (GER)	 58	 [	 1]	 罗达	 8.1%	 帕里兹	 7.5%
3	 004340	魔法泰维	 Magic Treville (FR)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 欧拉尼	 13.1%	 康德拉	 7.9%
4	 622005	埃莫米娅	 Amore Mia (FR)	 57	 [	 2]	 杰尔曼(1.5)	 10.8%	 艾斯库德	 11.1%
5	 121006	曼多吉	 Mandoki (FR)	 57	 [	 9]	 宝丁	 8.0%	 安德鲁	 11.7%
6	 066412	没时间	 No Time (FR)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 格兰丁	 12.8%	 克雷布	 4.8%
7	 449310	图特鲁西	 Toutelusive (FR)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 贝斯尼	 11.5%	 百纳德	 1.4%
8	 935626	东法尔科	 Don Falco (FR)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 布雷斯	 4.6%	 柏勒姆	 3.9%
9	 035006	玛雅快车	 Maya Chop (FR)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 莫林斯(1.5)	 6.2%	 帕里兹	 7.5%
10	 004183	珍贵宝物	 Louve Precieuse (FR)	 53	 [	10]	 瓦浩瑟(1.5)	 11.8%	 克雷布	 4.8%
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佳选 	 维沃 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 2	勇心

	 6	 没时间

	10	珍贵宝物

	 3	 魔法泰维

6	 没时间	 67%
2	 勇心	 50%
10	珍贵宝物	 44%
1	 玛法达	 34%
8	 东法尔科	 33%

1	 玛法达	 42%
10	珍贵宝物	 38%
8	 东法尔科	 33%
5	 曼多吉	 33%
6	 没时间	 33%

1	 玛法达	 1:21.94
10	珍贵宝物	1:25.88
7	 图特鲁西	1:26.98
8	 东法尔科	1:28.18
3	 魔法泰维	1:28.51

赛事预览: 勇心 12月21日于一场此地同程的第4级让磅赛中获胜，今从1号档位起步，形势

有利，势必难以被击败。  没时间 12月21日于一场此地同程的第4级让磅赛中紧追前驹，最终

以亚军完赛，今驮重占优，值得多加留意。  珍贵宝物 12月21日于此地同程的第4级让磅赛中以

微差屈居季军，不容小觑。  魔法泰维 上仗名列第6的表现不俗，此前于12月6日一场此地同程

的第4级让磅赛中获得第4，可与群驹一斗。

第  3 场	 12:42 AM	(17,300欧元)	 					   维沃	 -- 2600公尺
1	 903131	利亚克	 Riyak (FR)	 62	 [	 8]	 可拉丽(1.5)	 --%	 帕里兹	 7.5%
2	 980061	欢迎查理	 Welcome Charly (FR)	 60.5	 [	 1]	 格兰丁	 12.8%	 托雷尼	 15.4%
3	 078836	星际穿越	 Interstella (GER)	 60	 [	 9]	 欧拉尼	 13.1%	 康德拉	 7.9%
4	 274643	巴加兹	 Bagaz (FR)	 59	 [	 2]	 莫林斯(1.5)	 6.2%	 贝兰格	 14.0%
5	 703969	路易欧顿	 Louis Othon (FR)	 58.5	 [	10]	 杰尔曼(1.5)	 10.8%	 艾斯库德	 11.1%
6	 232591	金格力	 Kingori (USA)	 58	 [	 6]	 宝丁	 8.0%	 艾斯库德	 11.1%
7	 614377	班戴安	 Ben De Diane (FR)	 58	 [	11]	 贝斯尼	 11.5%	 克迪尔	 13.2%
8	 320075	卡利之地	 Kalife Alaplace (FR)	 58	 [	12]	 罗达	 8.1%	 托雷尼	 15.4%
9	 862620	哈比塞特	 Al Habisset (FR)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 布雷斯	 4.6%	 柏勒姆	 3.9%
10	 999063	重来	 Reventador (IRE)	 56	 [	 3]	 瓦浩瑟(1.5)	 11.8%	 弗雷西	 9.9%
11	 923549	穆特拉奇	 Moutraki (IRE)	 55	 [	 7]	 瑞斯	 9.7%	 佩瑞特	 10.6%
12	 866934	宝贝龙	 Dragon Love (FR)	 54	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 8.2%	 佩瑞特	 10.6%
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佳选 	 维沃 	 擅长2600公尺 	 2600公尺佳绩
	 2	欢迎查理

	 6	 金格力

	 8	 卡利之地

	10	重来

2	 欢迎查理	 100%
6	 金格力	 44%
3	 星际穿越	 40%
12	宝贝龙	 30%
9	 哈比塞特	 24%

2	 欢迎查理	 100%
3	 星际穿越	 46%
6	 金格力	 45%
5	 路易欧顿	 33%
11	穆特拉奇	 31%

10	重来	 2:40.45
6	 金格力	 2:40.64
11	穆特拉奇	2:40.97
12	宝贝龙	 2:42.37
5	 路易欧顿	2:44.81

赛事预览: 欢迎查理 包括12月21日于此地同程的第4级赛事在内，近三战皆获胜，今不容忽视。

金格力 12月21日于此地同程的第4级赛事中获胜，值得多加关注。  卡利之地 12月8日于此地

同程的第4级让磅赛中获得第5，有望跻身三甲。 重来 上仗于12月21日在此地一场第4级赛事中

获得季军，可争得一席之位。

第  4 场	 1:15 AM	 (15,400欧元)	 					   维沃	 -- 2600公尺
1	 078532	帕杰斯帝	 Patzesteve (FR)	 60	 [	 3]	 可拉丽(1.5)	 --%	 弗拉德	 9.0%
2	 607450	拉巴赫	 Rabbah (FR)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 杰尔曼(1.5)	 10.8%	 艾斯库德	 11.1%
3	 8684	情人节	 Valentine Day (FR)	 59.5	 [	11]	 瓦浩瑟(1.5)	 11.8%	 博德龙	 8.6%
4	 002126	吉尔护卫	 Zilcover (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 莫林斯(1.5)	 6.2%	 塔贝特	 20.0%
5	 055862	摩尔马比	 Moor Malpic (FR)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 格兰丁	 12.8%	 托雷尼	 15.4%
6	 332700	梦想天使	 Dream Angel (FR)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 欧拉尼	 13.1%	 彻诺	 2.2%
7	 307520	苏比尔	 Soupir	 55.5	 [	10]	 卡拉图	 8.2%	 弗拉德	 9.0%
8	 000096	拉祖利特	 Lazulite (FR)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 瑞斯	 9.7%	 佩瑞特	 10.6%
9	 799280	多尔赛	 D’orsay (FR)	 53.5	 [	 7]	 福图纳(1.5)	 0.0%	 百纳德	 1.4%
10	 009404	泰尔圣人	 Terre Sacree (FR)	 52	 [	 8]	 斯万(3.5)	 0.0%	 弗雷西	 9.9%
11	 080678	祖亚标志	 Hashtag Joa (FR)	 52	 [	 1]	 卡巴尔(2.5)	 2.9%	 百纳德	 1.4%
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佳选 	 维沃 	 擅长2600公尺 	 2600公尺佳绩
	 5	摩尔马比

	 1	 帕杰斯帝

	 8	 拉祖利特

	10	泰尔圣人

5	 摩尔马比	 67%
6	 梦想天使	 50%
7	 苏比尔	 33%
1	 帕杰斯帝	 33%
2	 拉巴赫	 17%

5	 摩尔马比	 67%
1	 帕杰斯帝	 53%
6	 梦想天使	 50%
7	 苏比尔	 38%
4	 吉尔护卫	 33%

4	 吉尔护卫	2:45.16
9	 多尔赛	 2:45.27
7	 苏比尔	 2:46.86
1	 帕杰斯帝	2:47.57
5	 摩尔马比	2:48.45

赛事预览: 摩尔马比 近两仗皆争得位置，12月8日于此地一场2600米第4级让磅赛中获得亚军，

今可扮演争胜主角。  帕杰斯帝 近两仗均表现出色，12月21日于此地同程的一场第4级赛事中

获得亚军，具备一定的竞争力。  拉祖利特 12月8日于此地一场2600米第4级让磅赛中名列第6，

表现不俗，可跻身前列。  泰尔圣人 12月8日于此地一场2600米第4级让磅赛中获得第4，值得

多加关注。

05-01-2026 星期一

法国
维沃

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

www.irace.com.sg第1页     |     法国


